
Fiscal Year 2005 Capital Program
By Phase of Work

New Jersey Department of Transportation
NJ TRANSIT

ROUTE SECTION FUNDMPO COSTCOUNTY

Design
Amwell Road Bridge over Neshanic River STP-NJNJTPA $1,000,000Somerset

Bordentown Avenue/Ernston Road, 
Intersection Improvements

STP-NJNJTPA
CR 615, 
CR 673

$1,500,000Middlesex

Brass Castle Road Bridge over 
Pohatcong Creek

STP-NJNJTPA
CR 623

$165,000Warren

Camden County Civic Center Access 
Study, Pennsauken

STP-STUDVRPC $500,000Camden

Clifton Avenue/Nesbitt Street Bridges 
over Morristown Line

STATENJTPA $850,000Essex

Design, Emerging Projects MIN GARStatewide $1,000,000Various

Design, Emerging Projects STATEStatewide $4,000,000Various

Hanover Street Bridge over Rancocas 
Creek

BRIDGE-OFFDVRPC
CR 616

$300,000Burlington
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ROUTE SECTION FUNDMPO COSTCOUNTY

Design
Maple Avenue (Pennsauken)/Chapel 
Avenue Bridges over Atlantic City Line

STATEDVRPC $700,000Camden

Monmouth County Bridges W7, W8, W9 
over Glimmer Glass and Debbie's Creek

STP-NJNJTPA $2,500,000Monmouth

Newark, NJT Morristown Line Bridges STATENJTPA $1,300,000Essex

Park Avenue Bridge, Monmouth County, 
over North Jersey Coast Line

STATENJTPA $850,000Monmouth

Salem Street Bridge over Morristown 
Line

BRIDGE-OFFNJTPA $500,000Morris

Salem-Hancocks Bridge Road STP-SJSJTPO
CR 658

$175,000Salem

Smithville Road Bridge over Rancocas 
Creek

BRIDGE-OFFDVRPC
CR 684

$300,000Burlington

South Pemberton Road DEMODVRPC
CR 530

$1,500,000Burlington

Springfield Avenue Bridge over 
Morristown Line

STATENJTPA
CR 512

$800,000Union
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ROUTE SECTION FUNDMPO COSTCOUNTY

Design
Springfield Avenue Pedestrian 
Improvements, Summit

STP-NJNJTPA $250,000Union

Troy Road over Whippany River STP-NJNJTPA $365,000Morris

Tuckahoe Road NJT Bridge (AKA Jim 
Lee Crossing), Cape May Branch Rail 
Line

STATESJTPO
CR 557

$1,300,000Atlantic

  1 North of Ryders Lane to south of  
Milltown Road (6V)

STATENJTPA $1,800,000Middlesex

  1&9 NYS&W RR Bridge (23) STATENJTPA $2,600,000
Hudson
Bergen

  3 Passaic River Crossing BRIDGENJTPA $7,500,000
Passaic
Bergen

  5 Bridges, Palisades Park STATENJTPA $1,800,000Bergen

  9 Bus Shoulder Use and Pedestrian 
Improvements

NHSNJTPA $560,000Middlesex

  9 Lacey Road Intersection Improvements STATENJTPA $1,000,000Ocean
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ROUTE SECTION FUNDMPO COSTCOUNTY

Design
  9 Northfield Sidewalk Replacement, Phase 

II
STPSJTPO $150,000Atlantic

  9W Improvements at I-95/Rt. 4 STPNJTPA $600,000Bergen

 10 Parsippany Road, Drainage 
Improvements

NHSNJTPA
CR 511

$300,000Morris

 18 Interchange of CRs 516/527 NHSNJTPA $2,000,000Middlesex

 18 Ext. Hoes Lane Extension to I-287 (3A) STATENJTPA $1,500,000Middlesex

 22 Chimney Rock Road Interchange 
Improvements

DEMONJTPA $2,000,000Somerset

 22 Crab Brook, Drainage Improvements STATENJTPA $700,000Somerset

 22 Mullen Road, Drainage Improvements STPNJTPA $150,000Hunterdon

 22 Park Avenue/Bonnie Burn Road NHSNJTPA $1,800,000Somerset

 27 Conrail Port Reading Branch Bridge (6L) BRIDGENJTPA $700,000Middlesex
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ROUTE SECTION FUNDMPO COSTCOUNTY

Design
 27 Six Mile Run Bridge (3E) BRIDGENJTPA $400,000

Somerset
Middlesex

 27 Wood Avenue STATENJTPA $1,500,000Middlesex

 29 Main Street, Lambertville STATENJTPA $1,500,000Hunterdon

 29 West Amwell Twp., Drainage (Sheet 
Flow)

STPNJTPA $400,000Hunterdon

 33 Conrail Bridge Replacement BRIDGEDVRPC $1,000,000Mercer

 35 Eatontown NHSNJTPA
 36

$1,250,000Monmouth

 35 Manasquan River Bridge Rehabilitation BRIDGENJTPA $2,000,000
Ocean
Monmouth

 36 Long Branch Drainage Improvements STATENJTPA $1,400,000Monmouth

 40 Route 77 to Elmer Lake (4) STATESJTPO $2,000,000Salem

 46 Franklin Road Pedestrian Improvements STPNJTPA $800,000Morris
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ROUTE SECTION FUNDMPO COSTCOUNTY

Design
 46 Main Street, Netcong NHSNJTPA $750,000Morris

 46 Plymouth Street/Clinton Road (52) STATENJTPA
159

$750,000Essex

 46 Rockaway River; NJ TRANSIT Bridges 
(7L 8K)

STATENJTPA $1,700,000Morris

 47 Chapel Heights Avenue/Holly Avenue 
(Site 3)

STPDVRPC $900,000Gloucester

 49 Cohansey River Bridge BRIDGESJTPO $1,600,000Cumberland

 50 Tuckahoe River Bridge (2E 3B) BRIDGESJTPO $1,700,000
Atlantic
Cape May

 52 Causeway Replacement and Somers 
Point Circle Elimination, Contract B

BRIDGESJTPO $2,150,000
Atlantic
Cape May

 52 Causeway Replacement and Somers 
Point Circle Elimination, Contract B

DEMOSJTPO $1,250,000
Atlantic
Cape May

 52 Causeway Replacement, Contract A BRIDGESJTPO $3,000,000Cape May
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ROUTE SECTION FUNDMPO COSTCOUNTY

Design
 70 Massachusetts Avenue, Intersection 

Improvements
NHSNJTPA

CR 637
$800,000Ocean

 73 Marlton Circle Elimination (5) NHSDVRPC
 70

$1,100,000Burlington

 78 Diamond Hill Road Interchange I-MAINTNJTPA
CR 655

$3,200,000Union

 94 Yard's Creek Bridge BRIDGENJTPA $450,000Warren

130 Rennaissance Boulevard to Adams Lane 
(16)

DEMONJTPA $800,000Middlesex

168 Bellmawr Boro, Drainage Improvements STATEDVRPC $500,000Camden

179 Alexauken Creek Bridge BRIDGENJTPA $400,000Hunterdon

181 Green Road, Drainage Improvements STPNJTPA $400,000Sussex

202 Somerset/Morris Drainage Improvements 
(3 locations)

STPNJTPA $700,000
Morris
Somerset

206 Crusers Brook Bridge (41) BRIDGENJTPA $750,000Somerset

Page 7Section  II -



ROUTE SECTION FUNDMPO COSTCOUNTY

Design
206 CSX Bridge Replacement STATENJTPA $1,100,000Somerset

206 Jack's Run, Drainage Improvements NHSDVRPC $300,000Burlington

206 Bypas Belle Mead-Griggstown Road to Old 
Somerville Road (14A 15A)

STATENJTPA $4,000,000Somerset

280 Passaic River Bridge (AKA Stickel 
Bridge), rehabilitation

STATENJTPA $2,700,000Essex

Sum $88,265,000
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